" Notwithstanding any other provision in this Agreement to the contrary, the 
total maximum compensation to be paid for the satisfactory 
accomplishment and completion of all services to be performed hereunder 
shall in no event exceed the sum of One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($145,000).  The City’s Chief Financial Officer is authorized to pay 
all proper claims from various charge numbers.”    

All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

Executed as of the day and year first above stated.